CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA RESOLUTION 2012-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, CANVASSING, DECLARING AND ADOPTING THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 6, 2012.

WHEREAS, on the 6th day of November, 2012, a general election of the qualified electors of the City of Willcox, Arizona, was held for the purpose of presenting to the voters Question No. 1, a Franchise Agreement between the City of Willcox and Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.;and,

WHEREAS, the election returns, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference, have been presented to and have been canvassed by the Mayor and City Council; and,

WHEREAS, the election returns as canvassed show that there were 900 ballots cast; and,

WHEREAS, the votes cast were as follows:

QUESTION 1:	<u>VOTES RECEIVED:</u>
YES	659
NO	124

WHEREAS, Question No. 1 received a higher number of "yes" votes approving the Franchise Agreement between the City of Willcox and Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, as follows:

SECTION 1: The total number of ballots cast at the general election was 900; and,

SECTION 2: Question No. 1 passed, approving and ratifying the Franchise Agreement between the City of Willcox and Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.; and,

SECTION 3: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution as presented.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, this 19th day of November, 2012.

APPROVED/EXECUTED

	_/s/ Robert A. Irvin
	ROBERT A. IRVIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	Dated: 11-19-2012
/s/ Virginia A. Mefford	
VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
/s/ Ann P. Roberts	
ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney	

RESOLUTION 2012-95

EXHIBIT "A"

OFFICIAL RESULTS